

# FRANCHISE DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT

### Rockstars of Tomorrow Franchise, Inc dba Rockstars of Tomorrow Musicians Academy

1900 Lampton Lane Norco, California 92860 (909) 636-3446 Email michael@rockstarsoftomorrow com URL www rockstarsoftomorrow com

**RECEIVED LOS ANGELES OFFICE** 

MAR 2 0 2015

CA



Rockstars of Tomorrow Franchise, Inc offers franchises for the operation of music schools at converted residences and other specified locations, offering instruction in music (featuring the rock and roll genre) focusing on vocals, guitar, keyboard, and drums, and the retail sale of musical instruments, musical accessories, rock-related collectibles and related merchandise, products and accessories, using designated concepts, designs, recipes, authorized equipment and techniques

The total investment necessary to begin operation of a Rockstars of Tomorrow single outlet franchise ranges from \$108,700 to \$297,700 This includes \$35,300 that is paid to the franchisor or affiliate If you sign an Area Development Agreement, you will be granted the right to open additional Outlets for a development fee paid to Rockstars of Tomorrow Franchise, Inc of \$17,500 (multiplied by the number of additional Outlets you commit to open)

This disclosure document summarizes certain provisions of your franchise agreement and other information in plain English. Read this disclosure document and all accompanying agreements carefully. You must receive this disclosure document at least 14 calendar days before you sign a binding agreement with, or make any payment to the franchisor or an affiliate in connection with the proposed franchise sale. Note, however, that no government agency has verified the information contained in this document.

You may wish to receive your disclosure document in another format that is more convenient for you. To discuss the availability of disclosure in different formats, contact Michael Anderson at 1900 Lampton Lane, Norco, California 92860, telephone (909) 636-3446

The terms of your contract will govern your franchise relationship Don't rely on the disclosure document alone to understand your contract Read your entire contract carefully Show your contract and this disclosure document to an advisor, such as a lawyer or an accountant

Buying a franchise is a complex investment The information in this disclosure document can help you make up your mind. More information on franchising, such as "A Consumer's Guide to Buying a Franchise," which can help you understand how to use this disclosure document is available from the Federal Trade Commission. You can contact the FTC at 1-877-FTC-HELP or by writing to the FTC at 600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Washington, DC 20580. You can also visit the FTC's homepage at *www ftc gov* for additional information. Call your state agency or visit your public library for other sources of information on franchising.

There may also be laws on franchising in your state Ask your state agencies about them

#### The issuance date is March 18, 2015



## ROCKSTARS OF TOMORROW FRANCHISE, INC

### FRANCHISE DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>Item No</u>	Name	<u>Page</u>
1	The Franchisor and any Parents, Predecessors, and Affiliates	1
2	Business Experience	3
3	Litigation	4
4	Bankruptcy	4
5	Initial Fees	4
6	Other Fees	5 7
7	Estimated Initial Investment	7
8	Restrictions on Sources of Products and Services	10
9	Franchisee's Obligations	12
10	Financing	13
11	Franchisor's Assistance, Advertising, Computer Systems and Training	13
12	Territory	19
13	Trademarks	21
14	Patents Copyrights, and Proprietary Information	22
15	Obligation to Participate in the Actual Operation of the Franchise Business	23
16	Restrictions on What the Franchisee May Sell	23
17	Renewal, Termination, Transfer, and Dispute Resolution	23
18	Public Figures	25
19	Financial Performance Representations	26
20	Outlets and Franchisee Information	26
21	Financial Statements	28
22	Contracts	28
23	Receipts	28

#### Exhibits

"A	Franchise Agreement
	Exhibits to Franchise Agreement
	Exhibit 1 Territory and Location of Outlet
	Exhibit 2 Names and Addresses of Principal Equity Owners
	Exhibit 3 Statement of Franchisee
'В"	Financial Statements
"C"	List of Franchise Outlets
"D'	List of Terminated Franchises
'Ε	Area Development Agreement
	Exhibit to Area Development Agreement
	Exhibit 1 Development Schedule
F	State Administrators
G"	Appendix for California Franchisees
	••

"H Receipts



### ITEM 1 THE FRANCHISOR, AND ANY PARENTS, PREDECESSORS, AND AFFILIATES

To simplify the language, this disclosure document uses "RST", "we" or "us" to mean Rockstars of Tomorrow Franchise, Inc "You" or "your" means the individual or entity buying the Rockstars of Tomorrow franchise, and (in the case of an entity buying the franchise) all persons owning 20% or more of the franchisee entity

### The Franchisor, Parents and Affiliates

We are the franchisor for the Rockstars of Tomorrow system Our principal business address is 1900 Lampton Lane, Norco, California 92860

Our parent entity is Rockstars of Tomorrow, Inc ("RTI"), whose principal business address is 1900 Lampton Lane, Norco, California 92860

RTI owns and licenses all intellectual property relating to the Rockstars of Tomorrow business, including a royalty-free intellectual property license to RST which then licenses you the right to use specific intellectual property under the franchise agreement RTI or its affiliated entities may provide you with proprietary music instructional materials and proprietary merchandise RTI does not offer franchises in any line of business Otherwise, we are not controlled by, controlling, or under common control with any other entity that provides goods or services to our franchisees or offers franchises in any line of business

### Predecessors

RST has no predecessor However our parent entity owns and operates a music school in Norco, California that is similar to the franchise being offered to you

### Name Used by the Franchisor

We conduct business under the name "Rockstars of Tomorrow" We do not intend to use any other name to conduct business

### Agent for Service of Process

Our agent for service of process in California is Michael Anderson, 1900 Lampton Lane, Norco, California 92860

#### Business Organization Used by the Franchisor

We are a corporation organized in California on March 19, 2014

### The Franchisor's Business

RST acts solely as a franchisor of Rockstars of Tomorrow franchises RST has not yet begun franchising, but expects to do so in March 2015 We do not operate businesses of the type being franchised and we do not engage in other business activities

This is a document preview downloaded from FranchisePanda.com. The full document is available for free by visiting: https://franchisepanda.com/franchises/rockstars-of-tomorrow-musicians-academy